has filed an additional affidavit on 25-7-2001, which

is, however, not placed on record-

3- He submits that due payments together with

interest have been arranged to be paid to the

petitioner by cheque- Shri M-K-Gupta, learned counsel

submits that payment of Rs- 2,13,505/- (Rupees two

lakhs thirteen thousand five hundred and five only)

has been received by the petitioner by cheque-

4. In the above circumstances, Shri

M.K-Gupta, learned counsel submits that he does , not

wish to press CP 77/2001 any further, but has further

submitted that in ca.se any further arnoun-^yet to be